TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Alcoa Inc. | | 12/01/2007 | CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CERA-MET, LLC |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 2175 Avenue C |
| City: | Bethlehem |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 18017 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | | |
|----------------|----------|-----------|--|--|--|
| Serial Number: | 77301355 | CERAMET | | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)801-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-801-9200

Email: Gerhiserl@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: James H. Donoian
Address Line 1: 200 Park Ave, 34th Floor
Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 093681.020000; 01-0303 | | | | |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | James H. Donoian | | | | |
| Signature: | /James H. Donoian/ | | | | |
| Date: | 12/07/2007 | | | | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=CERAMET Assignment#page1.tif source=CERAMET Assignment#page2.tif source=CERAMET Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALCOA INC., a Pennsylvania corporation with its principal place of business at 201 Isabella Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15212 ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark CERAMET, including as set forth in U.S. Ser. No. 77/301355 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, CERA-MET, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company with its principal place of business at 2175 Avenue C, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18017 ("Assignee"), is acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and all of the goodwill associated with the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for third-party infringements, if any.

1st day of December, 2007.

ALCOA INC.

CERA-MET, LLC

By: / known W. Ward

By:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this

By: / / By: By: Name: Ronald D. Dickel Name: Henri Fine Title: Vice President Title: President

| IN WITNESS 1st day of December | | Assignor | has | caused | this | instrument | to | be | executed | this |
|---------------------------------|----------------------|----------|-----|--------|--------|--------------------------|----|----|--------------|------|
| ALCOA INC. | | | • | (| CERA | A-MET, LL | C | | | |
| By: | Port of Wilders down | | | | Зу: | H | | _ | - | |
| Name: | | | | | | : Henri Fin President | e | | | |
| Title: | | | | 1 | i iuc. | 1 restuent | | | | |